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Bioengineering Bioengineering Alliance 
Campbell Graduate 

Engineering Program 

Number 0905 0906 0926 

Primary Approver Martine Laberge Martine Laberge Imtiaz Haque 

Title Department Chair Department Chair Professor 

E-mail laberge@clemson.edu laberge@clemson.edu sih@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Ken Webb Ken Webb Zoran Filipi 

Title Associate Professor Associate Professor Endowed Chair 

E-mail kwebb@clemson.edu kwebb@clemson.edu zfilipi@clemson.edu 

 

Center for Advanced 
Engineering Fibers and 

Films 

Center for Advanced Materials 
Thermoelectric Energy 
Conversion (CAMTEC) 

Center for Excellence in 
Mathematics and Science 

Education 

Number 0910 
 

 0981 

Primary Approver Amod Ogale Terry Tritt Calvin Williams 

Title Director/Professor Professor Director 

E-mail ogale@clemson.edu ttritt@clemson.edu calvinw@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Doug Hirt Jian He James Coykendall 

Title Department Chair Assistant Professor Department Chair 

E-mail hirtd@clemson.edu jianhe@clemson.edu jcoyken@clemson.edu 

Primary Approver 
Tanju Karanfil 

Associate Dean 
tkaranf@clemson.edu 

Alternate 
Anand Gramopadhye 

 Dean 
agramop@clemson.edu 

 

Alternate 
Randy Collins 

Associate Dean 
colline@clemson.edu 
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Center for Nuclear 
Environmental Science 
and Radiation Waste 

Management (NESRWM) 

Center for Optical Materials 
Science and Engineering 
Technology (COMSET) 

Center for Research in Wireless 
Communication (CRWC) 

Number   0923 0916 

Primary Approver Timothy Devol John Ballato Wilson Pearson 

Title Professor Director Named Professor 

E-mail devol@clemson.edu jballat@clemson.edu pl@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Tanju Karanfil Steve Foulger 
 Title Department Chair Endowed Chair 
 E-mail tkaranf@clemson.edu foulger@clemson.edu 

 
 

Chemical Engineering Chemistry Civil Engineering 

Number 0909 0973 0911 

Primary Approver Doug Hirt Karl Dieter James Robert Martin 

Title Department Chair Interim Department Chair Chair 

E-mail hirtd@clemson.edu dieter@clemson.edu jrmart@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Amod Ogale Steve Creager Abdul Khan 

Title Professor Professor Associate Professor 

E-mail ogale@clemson.edu screage@clemson.edu abdkhan@clemson.edu 

 

Clemson Institute for 
Biomedical Science and 

Engineering 

Clemson University Electric 
Power Research Association 

(CUEPRA) 

Construction Industry 
Cooperative Alliance (CICA) 

Number 5724 0930 0912 

Primary Approver Martine Laberge Elham Makram Ron Andrus 

Title Department Chair Named Professor Director 

E-mail laberge@clemson.edu makram@clemson.edu randrus@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Narendra Vyavahare Dan Noneaker James Robert Martin 

Title Endowed Chair Interim Department Chair Chair 

E-mail narenv@clemson.edu dnoneak@clemson.edu jrmart@clemson.edu 

 

Dean of Engineering and 
Science 

Electrical and Computer 
Engineering 

Emerging Materials and 
Technology 

Number 0901 0915 0929 

Primary Approver Tanju Karanfil Dan Noneaker Ya-Ping Sun 

Title Associate Dean Interim Department Chair Named Professor 

E-mail tkaranf@clemson.edu dnoneak@clemson.edu syaping@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Anand Gramopadhye 

 
Cindy Lee 

Title Dean 

 
Interim Associate Dean 

E-mail agramop@clemson.edu  

 
lc@clemson.edu 

 

Engineering and Science 
Education 

Environmental Engineering and 
Earth Science 

General Engineering 

Number 0956 0919 0902 

Primary Approver Don Beasley David Freedman Donald Beasley 
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Title Interim Department Chair Interim Department Chair 

E-mail debsl@clemson.edu dfreedm@clemson.edu debsl@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Cindy Lee Timothy Devol Elizabeth Stephan 

Title Interim Associate Dean Professor Director of General Engineering 

E-mail lc@clemson.edu devol@clemson.edu bethste@clemson.edu 

 

Industrial Engineering 
Institute for Global Road Safety 

and Security 
Materials Science and 

Engineering 

Number 0920 0931 0971 

Primary Approver Scott Mason Kim Alexander Rajendra Bordia 

Title Interim Department Chair Executive Director Department Chair 

E-mail mason@clemson.edu  kalxndr@clemson.edu rbordia@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver William Ferrell Jr. Philip Pidgeon Gary Lickfield 

Title Professor Research Associate Professor 

E-mail Fwillia@clemson.edu ppidgeon@clemson.edu lgary@clemson.edu 

 

Mathematical Sciences Mechanical Engineering National Brick Research Center 

Number 0975 0921 0908 

Primary Approver James Coykendall Melur Ramasubramanian John Sanders 

Title Department Chair Department Chair Research Associate Professor 

E-mail jcoyken@clemson.edu rammk@clemson.edu jpsand@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Christopher Cox Sherrill Biggers   

Title Professor Professor   

E-mail clcox@clemson.edu bsherri@clemson.edu 

 

 
Physics and Astronomy 

Program for Education & 
Enrichment & Retention (PEER) 

School of Computing 

Number 0978 0914 0974 

Primary Approver Mark Leising Sue Lasser Robert Geist 

Title Interim Department Chair Director Interim Director 

E-mail lmark@clemson.edu slasser@clemson.edu geist@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Bradley Meyer Cindy Lee Mark Smotherman 

Title Professor Interim Associate Dean Associate School Director 

E-mail mbradle@clemson.edu lc@clemson.edu mark@clemson.edu 

 

SC Center for Biomaterials 
for Tissue Regeneration 

(SCBIOMAT) 

Number   

Primary Approver Narendra Vyavahare 

Title Endowed Chair 

E-mail narenv@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Martine Laberge 

Title Department Chair 

E-mail laberge@clemson.edu 
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